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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) in Rajasthan along with their length, NH-wise;

(b) the number of national highways out of these which have been widened into four lane;

(c) the details of national highways in the state which have been connected with Golden Quadrilateral;

(d) whether there is any delay in the above construction works; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefore, and the action taken by the Government to expedite completion of these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) There are total 30 National Highways (NHs) in the State of Rajasthan. The length of these NHs in Rajasthan are at Annexure-I.
Out of these about 17 km of NH-3, 558 km of NH-8, 231 km of NH-11, 76 km of NH-14, 548 km of NH-76, 172 km of NH-79 and 36
km of NH-79A, 30 km long Chittorgarh Bypass comprising of NH-79 and NH-76 and 43 km of Swaroopganj −Bakaria section comprising of NH-76 and NH-14 have been widened to four lane.

(c) to (e) NH No. 8, 76, 79 and 79 A forms part of Golden Quadrilateral in the State of Rajasthan. NH No. 11 A, 11 C, 11, 12, 927 A,
162 Ext., 58, 148 D, 158 and 758 in Rajasthan are connected with Golden Quadrilateral. All the projects under Golden Quadrilateral are completed.
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